

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2012  
CRLMP.NO. 8224  
(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CRLRC  
No.1930/2007, of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. THANGAVEL Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS  
P. MANOHARAN Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8090 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8183 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8190 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8194 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 8223 of 2012  
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.  
Mr. Anis Mohd., Adv.  
Mr. Stalin Selvamani, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

...2/-

:2:

It is represented that the petitioner has already deposited the amount of Rs. 5 lakhs (Rupee five lakhs). In view of the fact that the total amount involved in all the seven cheques is Rs.6 lakhs (Rupees six lakhs) the petitioner is directed to deposit the balance amount of Rs. 1 lakh within a period of six weeks from today. Subject to his depositing the balance amount of Rs.1 lakh, the orders of the Hon'ble Chamber Judge dated 3/2/2012 and 27/1/2012 shall continue until further orders.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master

