

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2012
CRLMP.NO(s). 8212

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CRRC No.1927/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.THANGAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P.MANOHARAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing OT
and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohd.Adv.
Mr. Stalin Selva I.Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption from filing OT is allowed.
Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(CrI.)No.3360 of 2012.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master