

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3360/2012

R. THANGAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MANOHARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3361 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3362 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3365 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3366 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3367 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3968 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl) NO. 3361,3362 and 3365 of 2012

Service report is awaited from the Trial Court.

Reminder be issued.

Item No.43

-2-

SLP(Crl.) Nos.3360,3366,3367 and 3968/2012

The duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

List again on 1.8.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |