

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3360/2012

R. THANGAVEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MANOHARAN

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 3361 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3362 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3365 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3366 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3367 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3968 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.3361/2012

Sole respondent is reported to be duly and properly served through post but none appeared on his behalf.

Item No.25

-2-

SLP(C) Nos.3362 and 3365/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that the respondents in these two matters have been duly served through the Ld. Trial Court and necessary proof has been filed today itself.

Registry to ascertain and verify the same.

SLP(C) Nos.3360,3366,3367 and 3368/2012

The duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court in all these batch of matters.

No further steps required. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules, after verifying the fact of proper service in the above two petitions.

	(M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR	
--	----------------------------	--

