



**SLP(Crl.)No. 3968 of 2012**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 4<sup>th</sup> May, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Exemption from filing OT is allowed.  
Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Tag with SLP(Crl.)No.3360 of 2012."**

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to the sole respondent and Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. L.K. Pandey, Advocate.

Mr. B. Subramanya Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km