

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3360/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CRLRC No.1930/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R. THANGAVEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MANOHARAN Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 3366 of 2012

SLP(Crl) NO. 3362 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3361 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3367 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3365 of 2012
(With office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 3968 of 2012
(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date:18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan,Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad,Adv.
Mr. B.R. Pandey,Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey,Adv.(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sabarish Subramanian,Adv.
Mr. Piraburama Subramanian,Adv.
for Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These special leave petitions arise out of the proceedings under Section 138 of the Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, in which all the principal amounts have been paid. That being so, we do not think it necessary to keep these petitions pending in this Court. The special leave petitions are disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER